statements of Harmony and Randfontein are included elsewhere herein.  The historical consolidated
financial statements of Harmony and Randfontein have been prepared in accordance with U.S.
GAAP.

The unaudited pro forma statement of operations should not be considered indicative
of actual results that would have been achieved had the acquisition been consummated on the date or
for the period indicated and does not purport to indicate results of operations as of any future date or
any future period.  The pro forma statement of operations should be read in conjunction with the
historical consolidated financial statements of Harmony and Randfontein and the related notes
thereto included elsewhere herein.

The unaudited pro forma statement of operations for the year ended June 30, 2000
gives effect to the acquisition of Randfontein as if the transaction had occurred on July 1, 1999.  The
pro forma adjustments are described in the accompanying notes to the pro forma statement of
operations.

67

Pro Forma Statement of Operations (Unaudited)1

Harmony for
the year ended
June 30, 2000

Randfontein
for the six

months
ended

December
31, 1999

Randfontein
for the two

months
ended

February 29,
2000 Adjustments

Pro
Forma

(In $ thousands, except per share amounts)

Revenues

 Product sales ..... 472,118 126,012 39,968 - 638,098

 Interest and dividends ..... 9,993 3,460 88 - 13,541

 Other income ..... 8,540 574 308 - 9,422

490,651 130,046 40,364 - 661,061

Costs and expenses

 Production costs ..... 399,147 116,728 37,993 - 553,868

 Depreciation and amortization ..... 21,797 3,974 1,489 3,6001 30,860

 Employment termination costs ..... 222 - 2,640 - 2,862

 Corporate expenditure ..... 1,952 - - - 1,952

 Exploration expenditure ..... 2,502 - - - 2,502

 Sundry expenses ..... 1,886 810 266 - 2,962

 (Gain)/loss on financial instruments ..... (8,565) 65,288 - - 56,723

 (Profit)/loss on sale of other assets ..... (2,482) 203 1,310 - (969)

 Interest paid ..... 3,202 859 197 - 4,258

 Equity loss..... 1,401 - - (1,401)2 -

 Reversal of provision for former employee post

 retirement benefits..... (3,900) - - - (3,900)

 Loss upon cancellation of management agreement ..... - 22,838 - - 22,838

417,162 210,700 43,895 2,199 673,956

Income/(loss) before tax ..... 73,489 (80,654) (3,531) (2,199) (12,895)

Income and mining tax (expense)/benefit ..... (13,549) 28,309 (803) - 13,957

Net income/(loss) after tax before minority interests ..... 59,940 (52,345) (4,334) (2,199) 1,062

Minority interests ..... (2,910) - - 2,9103 -

Net income/(loss) ..... 57,030 (52,345) (4,334) 711 1,062

Basic earnings per share (cents) ..... 1.14

Weighted average number of shares used in the

computation ..... 93,533,178

1 Reflects the amortization of the excess of the purchase price over the net assets of Randfontein acquired.
2 Reflects the elimination of equity loss included for the year ended June 30, 2000 due to consolidation.
3 Reflects the elimination of minority interests included for the year ended June 30, 2000 due to consolidation.

68